
Hasan Askari 
Executive Engineer Education 

Works District/Division 
Karongi, Karachi. 

5- j 
Haf Safd.r 

Asstt: Engineer 
Central Police Office, (CPO) 

Sindh, Karachi. 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

• 1. Name of Procuring Agency: Special Security Unit, (SSU) Sindh Police. 

2. Tender Reference No: INF-KRY-5216/17 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Repair/Renovation of Police Headquarter Chowkandi & Police 
Facilitation Center (PFC) 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope 

5. Tender Published: Dawn Dtd: 16-12-2017, Daily Jeejal Dtd: 16-12-2017, The Daily Jang Dtd: 18-12-2017. 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 06 

7. Total Bids Received: 04 

8. Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable): N/A 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 03 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: I 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 05-01-20 18 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No Name of Firm 
Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 I 2 3 4 5 6 

M/s Sahara Tam iraat Rs. 20,543,085 P' Lowest 

Rs.22.944 
Million 

Meet 
Departmental 
Specification 

Recommended 
for Placement 
of Work Order 

2. M/s G.M Enterprises •Rs. 21,398,283 2nd Lowest 
Did not Meet 
Departmental 
Requirements 

Not 
Recommended 

M/s Adeel 
l-larnayoon 

Rs. 22,699,640 3' Lowest 
Did not Meet 
Departmental 
Requirements 

Not 
Recommended 

Lt. ® Ghu lam Murtaza, PSP 
Superintendent of Police 

Special Security Unit (SSU) 
Sindh Police Karachi 



• Criteria of marks of work order relating to work / supply 
Minimum three work order Marks 75 
More than three work order Marks 100 
Less than three work order Each obtain 25- Marks 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT(TER) 
REPAIRJRENOVATION OF POLICE HEADQUARTER CHOWKANDI 

& POLICE FACILITATION CENTER (PFC) 

S# Name of Firm 

Specification Total 
Marks (300) 

Financial Capabilities Total 
Marks (200) 

Relevant Experience 
Total Marks (200) 

Total 
Marks 
(700) 

Result 

Compliance with 
required Specification 

Bank statement 
of last 3 Year 

(100) 

Annual turnover 
(100) 

Minimum three Work 
Orders for the supply 

of quoted item 
(Government 

organization will be 
preferred) 

1.  MIs G.M Enterprises 300 100 100 200 700 Accepted 
2.  MIs Sahara Tam irat 300 100 100 200 700 Accepted 
3.  M/s Adeel Hamayoon 300 100 100 200 700 Accepted 

Note: Minimum passing / qualifying marks is 80% i.e. 560 marks out of 700 marks. 
. Criteria of marks for Bank statement and Annual turnover. 

Minimum three years Minimum Five Million Marks 75 
More than three year More than Five Million Marks 100 
Less than three year Less than Five Million Each obtain 25- Marks 

(Chai rflhLn) 

Lt. ® Ghulam Muftaza, PSP 
Superintendent of Police 

Special Security Unit (SSU) 
Sindh Police Karachi 

(Member) (Member) 

 

Hafi Safdar 
Ass Engineer 

Central Police Office, (CPO) 
Sindh, Karachi. 

Hasan Askari 
Executive Engineer Education 

Works DistrictlDivision 
Karongi, Karachi. 



COMARATIVE STATEMENT (CS)  
REPAIR RENOVATION 'ORK OF CHOKHANDI 11/0 AND PFC FOR THE 

• CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18 

S.NO. NAME OF PARTICIPATING FIRMS TOTAL AMOUNT RANK 4 
M/s Sahara Tamiraat 20,543,085 1st Lowest 

2 MIs G.M. Enterprises 21,398,283 2nd Lowest 

3 M/s Adeel Humayoon 22,699,640 3rd Lowest 

Lt. ® Ghulam Mtaza, PSP 
Superintendent of Police 

Special Security Unit (SSU) 
Sindh Police Karachi 

Hasan Askari' 
Executive Engineer Education 

Works District/Division 
Korangi, Karachi. 

Hafiz1Safdar 
Asstt:IEngineer 

Central Police Office, (CPO) 
Sindh, Karachi. 

 



ATTENDANCE 

ATTENDANCE OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING FOR 

OPENING FINANCIAL BIDS OF REPAIR / RENOVATION OF 

POLICE FACILITATION CENTER (PFC) & POLICE HEADQUARTER 

CHOWKANDI, KARACHI ON 05-01-2018 

Name Designation Sign 

    

Lt. ® Ghulam 
Murtaza SP / SSU Chairman 

  

    

Hafiz Safdar Asstt: Engineer CPO Member 

SI/Fl 

    

Hasan Askari 

Executive Engineer 
Education Works 

District/Division Karongi, 
Karachi. 

Member 

 

cfrltc" 

   

    

    



MINU1ES OF FINANCIAL BID OPENING MEETING CONVENED N O-01-2O18 

FOR THE REPAIR/RENOVATION OF POLICE HEADQUARTER CHOWRHANDI 

• & POLICE FACILITATION CENTER (PFC)  

1/- The following officers attended the meeting:- 

I. SP / Special Security Unit, (SSU) Karachi. 

2. Asst: Engineer CPO, Sindh. 

3. Rep. of Education Work Deptt: Sindh 

2/- Today's proceedings started with (lie recitation of the Holy Quran by the 

committee members and the participants were briefed by the Assistant Engineer that, 

Financial Bids of only those firms will be opened which have fulfilled the qualification 

criteria as prescribed in bid documents. The following firms participated in the tender of 

"Repair/Renovation of Police Headquarter Chowkhandi & Police Facilitation Center (PFC)" 

and their Bids / Proposals were evaluated as per criteria by the above mentioned committee 

members. 

S.No. Name of Firms 

M/s Adeel Humayoon 

2 M/s Sahara Tam iraat 

3 M/s Pak Am Contractors 

4 M/s WN Builder & Developers 

5 M/s G.M Enterprises 

3/- The following firms were declared qualified / disqualified on the basis of 

evaluation criteria fbr the opening of Financial Bids. According to the agenda of meeting, 

sealed envelopes containing Financial Bids of these firms were opened in presence of the 

representatives of the firms and Financial Bids offer submitted by the qualified bidders are as 

under; 

S.No. Name of Firms Qualified Remarks 

M/s Sahara Taniiraat Qualified Bid accepted 

2 M/s G.M Enterprises Qualified Bid accepted 

3 M/s Adeel Humayoon Qualified Bid accepted 

4 M/s Trust Construction Co. Disqualified 
Bid rejected due to non- 

availability of Bid Security 

5 M/s Pak Am Contractors Disqualified Bid riot submitted 

6 M/s WN Builder & Developers Disqualified Bid not submitted 



Hasan Askari 
Executive Engineer Education 

Works District/Division 
Karongi, Karachi. 

Ha Safd 
Asstt Engineer 

Central Police Office, (CPO) 
Sindh, Karachi. 

4/- Following are the financial comparison of bidders which was opened by the 
procurement committee in the presence of the bidders: 

S. No. Name of Firms Rank Offered Bid 

I M/s Sahara Tamirat 1st Lowest Rs. 20,543,085 I- 

2 M/s G.M Enterprises 2nd Lowest Rs. 21,398,283 I- 

3 M/s Adeel Hamayoon 3 Lowest Rs. 22,699,640 I- 

5/- MIs Trust Construction Co. dropped their bids in the tender box and requested 

to open bid in their absence. 

6/- In accordance with the SPPRA Rules, 2010 the Committee recommended to 

approve the lowest offered price by the qualified bidders for the placement of work order. 

7/- Meeting ended with the vote of thanks by the chairman of procurement 

committee. 

Lt. ® Ghulam Mrtaza, PSP 
Superintendent of Police 

Special Security Unit (SSU) 
Sindh Police Karachi 



BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT(BOR) 

REPAIR RENOVATION WORK OF CHOKHANDI HJO AND PFC FOR THE CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18 

S. No. Name of Firms 
PEC Validation 

Date 
Category / 
Licence No. 

SNTN/SR13 
Number 

NTN Number 
Three Work Order Last 

Three Year 
Affidavit Turnover 

w 

Remarks 

I M/s Sahara Tamiraat 2018 C2/01443 2451940-5 2451940-5 Yes Yes Yes Qualified 

2 M/sG.MErnerprises 25 C3)5l2S I I37O2S-9 1137028-9 Yes Yes Yes Qualified 

3 M/s Adeel Humayoon IX C31042 S 0898249-0 0898249-0 Yes Yes Yes Qualified 

4 MIs Trust Construction Co. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 
Disqualified not submitted bid security, 

affidavit, annual turn over etc. 

5 M/s Pak Am Contractors N/A N/A N/A N/A NiA N/A N/A 
Disqualified not submitted bid security, 

affidavit, annual turn over etc. 

6 M/s WN Builder & Developers N/A N A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A 
Disqualified not submitted bid security, 

affidavit, annual turn over etc. 

Lt. ® Ghulam Murthza, PSP 
Superintendent of Police 

Special Security Unit (SSU) 
Sindh Police Karachi 

Haf Safdar Hasan Askari 
Asstt: Engineer Executive Engineer Education 

Central Police Office, (CPO) Works District/Division 
Sindh, Karachi. Karongi, Karachi. 



Copy (0: 
1. The Director IT, Cf'O 

2. Master File. 

Police Vebsjtc. 

OFFICI. OF1'HE COMMANDANT 
SPECIAL sj y UNIT, I(ARACIII 

Tel: +9221 -992643 FaN: +9221 .99243865/992'646 
\Vet) Site: www.scusjn(IhpoIiCc.t!os.Pk 

Ei'nai I: uenriIhranch,ssu'')Inail.COtfl 

No. COMDT/ SSU / CI) i3li Karachi, Dated: - 12-2017 

'['he Dircctor, 

Admjti & Fiva, SPPR 
Govt. of Sindli, 

Block No. 8, Sindli Secretariat No. 4-A, 
Court Road, Karachi. 

Subject: hOISTING OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS FOR TIlE TENDER OF REPAIR 

RENOVATION OF POLICE ITEADOUARTER Cl IOWKANDLKARACU & 

POLICE FACILIT1\TION CENTRE (E'FC) DEFENCE, K,RACIII FOR TH 

CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR 201 7-IS 

Enclosed i)lease litid herewith Bidding Documents and draft of Notice Inviting 

Tender (Instructions) I'or the h0iS11n2 on the SI'I'R.\ vebsite. Detail of' the documentS is as lollow: 

S.NO. I) ISC I I I'll ON QUANTITY 

01 Bidding Document 93 Pages 

02 Draft NIT (Instructions) 02 Page 

03 Annual Procurement Plan 01 I'ae 

04 
Committee Ordr/ Redressal of Grievances and 

. 
settlement oldispLute cotninitlec order 

- 
0 Pacs 

05 Tender fee Cross Cheque No. 00206605 01 Original 

TOTAL 100 1'agcs 

It is therefore requested that atbrementioned documents may please be hoisted at 
SPPRA website (www.pprasindli.gov.pk). 

(A1l\I'li) NA\ Z) 
DSP/I IQTRS 

For Corn maridant 

Siccinl Security Unit, 
Sindh Poljc, Karachi 

GNB RJ3/04 

a 



Seatctl TendeR Us! 

Tind•r BEDS 
$sdal $P?RA AV,(N.sfll c$01w Upload NOtice BEROat. .. CEROatE CERS COrn9.ndum CorrT 
No. iv a. 0iisi* a' Oil, a v 01w a' oat. a ' City a a S v a a ' .t. o. • .. ;;'t 

___
. 

Repair Renovation of Chowkandi & PFC 

Recoids pet page so • Co.asfl$. CSVE,ct1 E'ceIEpQfl -- 

35728 21474836.47 Gornment 0! 2017-12.15 2018.01- 15-12. S°ECIAL I 
son Police 050000 05 2017 SECURITY 

235959 UNIT 
KARACHI Artivale Windows 

Users Online. 0 blat Visits. 1449 - f In®Log n 
6•. 

axa $sP1L Pu8UcpRocuUMfllT T5WS (8SEOQ'ERY tt 

I8PPAC1I4O, *s?P8t11S *TOfl7ICA11ON3 WTL&ININOS ê?OCYLLIE3.3 
-I;'). 1 

) 8: 

IntopprasIndh qov 9k 

SINDH PUBLIC 
PROCUREMENT 
REGULATORY AUTHORITY 
GOVERNMENT OF SIPIDH 

7t0mu,ij lvi'nlc ConsultatIve Wotkthop on PUnt IC PROCUREMENT CERTIFICATION MOGULE held at  Kxadd on: 2017 IJone I 8th 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

